

22nd January, 2018

The Executive Director
Listing Department
BSE Limited
Floor no.33, PJ Towers
Daxl Nxtn
Mumbai - 400 001

Re: Submission of Standard Un-Audited Financial Results alongwith Limited Review Report for the quarter ended on 31.12.2017
Ref: Regulation 17 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015
Stock Code: 50220

Dear Sir,
With reference to above, please find enclosed herewith the Standard Un-Audited Financial Results alongwith Limited Review Report drawn by the Company from M/s. Joshi & Kulkarni, Chartered Accountants, the Auditors of the Company dated 22.01.2018, for the quarter ended on 31.12.2017.

This is for your information and records.
Kindly acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You

Yours truly,
For G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited

Mangok Joshi
(Executive Director & Compliance Officer)

CIN: L29990MH2005PLC02069
Regd. Office & Factory
B-2/11, MIDC, Kothrud, Industrial Area,
Pune-411 004, Maharashtra
Tel: 020-25621000
Fax: 020-25621003
Website: www.ggdandekar.com

Particulars	31.12.2017		31.12.2016		31.12.2015		31.12.2014		31.12.2013	
	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs	Rs. in Lakhs
1. Income from operations	749.71	688.83	432.20	462.22	1,290.00	1,210.84	1,201.84	1,201.84	1,201.84	1,201.84
2. Other Income	1.68	12.29	11.20	11.20	24.20	24.20	24.20	24.20	24.20	24.20
3. Expenses	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
4. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
5. Profit/(Loss) after exceptional and extraordinary items	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
6. Dividend	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7. Profit/(Loss) for the period	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
8. Other Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9. Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
10. Total Comprehensive Income	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
11. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
12. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
13. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
14. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
15. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
16. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
17. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
18. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
19. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
20. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
21. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04
22. Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit) (Net Profit)	651.39	611.42	343.40	373.42	1,214.20	1,139.24	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04	1,126.04

JOSHI & KULKARNI
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

CIN: L29990MH2005PLC02069
Regd. Office & Factory
B-2/11, MIDC, Kothrud, Industrial Area,
Pune-411 004, Maharashtra
Tel: 020-25621000
Fax: 020-25621003
Website: www.ggdandekar.com

Review Report to
The Board of Directors
G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited

Limited Review Report

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended and nine months ended 31st December, 2017 of M/s. G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Limited. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on the statement based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2410, Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the Entity, issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion.

Other Matter
We report that the accompanying unaudited financial results for the corresponding quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2017, and balance sheet for the year ended 31st March, 2017, are based on the management certified financial information and have not been subject to review by us.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying Statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards prescribed under Section 173 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other recognized accounting principles and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 17 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with Circular No. CIBT/INFAC/2016 dated 08th July, 2016 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For Joshi & Kulkarni,
Chartered Accountants
IP No. 11571 - 307

(Sudama B. Chavan)
Partner
M. No. 10213
Place: Pune
Date: 22.01.2018

Particulars	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Year ended
	12/31/2017	12/31/2017	03/31/2017
Net Profit under IGAAP (after tax)	651.39	611.42	1,126.04
Pre-tax adjustments on financial statements	0.00	0.00	0.00
Adjustments on Comprehensive Income	0.00	0.00	0.00
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of tax)	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total Comprehensive Income after tax as per IGAAP	651.39	611.42	1,126.04

Other Expenses for nine months ended 31st December 2017 include provision of Rs. 20.00 for 'unavailable against cash'. This amount is not disclosed in the financial statements as it is not necessary that such a provision is to be made in any year. This amount will be used to discharge the contractual obligations and therefore, deemed to be available for the shareholders.

During the quarter, the Company had certain investments being equity shares of listed companies, for Rs. 20.00 lacs. The sale realized in a Profit of Rs. 20.00 lacs which has been transferred to retained earnings with corresponding adjustment in the 'Other Comprehensive Income' under Other Equity. Further, immediately after the quarter end the Company has sold investments aggregating to sale value of Rs. 20.00 lacs.

Figures for the previous periods have been reported wherever required.

Chartered Reporting of Interim financial results under Regulation 17 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), Regulations, 2015 is not published as the Company has only one line of business. It is following Ministry.

For G. G. Dandekar Machine Works Ltd.
Mangok Joshi
Executive Director

PUNE
22nd January 2018